PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1399

- Page 1, line 1, after "pharmaceutical" insert "manufacturers" and remove "company"
- Page 1, line 2, replace "department of human services" with "office of insurance commissioner" and replace the comma with a semicolon
- Page 1, line 4, replace "department of human services," with "insurance commissioner"
- Page 1, line 5, remove "through its medical division,"
- Page 1, line 7, after "manufacturers" insert ", including free discount and coverage programs" and replace "department" with "commissioner"
- Page 1, line 10, replace "department" with "commissioner"
- Page 1, line 14, replace "\$50,000" with "\$100,000"
- Page 1, line 15, replace "department of human services" with "insurance commissioner"
- Page 1, line 16, replace "prescription" with "pharmaceutical manufacturers" and replace "assistance" with "access"

Renumber accordingly